| ľ | • | ī |
|---|----|----|
| ľ | ٦ | ٠ |
| r | ٠ | ١ |
| ŀ | ı | |
| L | ì | ï |
| L | ì | 2 |
| ľ | 7 | Ţ |
| ľ | 7 | • |
| P | Ü | ī |
| L | ١ | ī |
| | | |
| ı | ٠ | _ |
| ľ | ٠ | : |
| ľ | ? | |
| ľ | - | |
| ľ | - | 2 |
| ľ | ٠, | = |
| ŀ | 2 | C |
| ı | ú | |
| | | |
| | ı | ٠ |
| E | Ξ | 2 |
| ľ | į | - |
| | | ı, |
| K | | 5 |
| ľ | • | ř |
| t | | ١ |
| ľ | 2 | ᅼ |
| ١ | í | Ē |
| | | |
| t | - | |
| ľ | • | _ |
| ľ | ٠ | ľ |
| | | - |

| Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | | | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ | V V V | | | | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kabushiki Kaisha Hitachi Seisakusho d/b/a/ Hitachi, Ltd. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Japanese Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 09/01/03 | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Renesas Technology Corp. Internal Address: 4-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, JAPAN TOKYO Japan City: Chiyoda-ku,/ State: Zip: Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State V Other Japanese Corporation If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: V Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No | | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule A | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule A | | | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ariana G. Voigt, Esq. | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | | | | | |
| Internal Address: McDermott, Will & Emery | | | | | | |
| | Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | | |
| Street Address: 227 West Monroe Street Suite 4400 | 8. Deposit account number: 13-0206 | | | | | |
| City: Chicago State: IL Zip:60606 | | | | | | |
| 9. Signature. Ariana G. Voigt, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: | | | | | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002728 FRAME: 0469



| Trademark | Int'l. CL | Serial No./ Roy, No. | Filing Date/ Reg. Date |
|-------------------|-------------|-------------------------|---------------------------|
| H8 (STYLIZED) | 9 | 1,633,762 | Feb. 5, 1991 |
| ZTAT | 9 | 1,387,290 | Mar. 25, 1986 |
| I-ZTAT | 9 | 1,885,545 | Mar. 21, 1995 |
| SUPERH | 9 | 2,012,287 | Oct. 29, 1996 |
| SH | 9 | 1,975,779 | May 28, 1996 |
| HI SERIES | 9 | 2,144,879 | Mar. 17, 1998 |
| SUPERH RISC | 9 | 2,016,317 | Nov. 12, 1996 |
| ENGINE (STYLIZED) | | | , |
| SUPERH RISC | 42 | 76/277,729 | Jun. 28, 2001 |
| ENGINE (STYLIZED) | <u> </u> | | |
| MFPAK | 9 | 75/579,973 | Oct. 30, 1998 |
| . FET | 9 | 75/669,365 | Mar. 29, 1999 |
| LFPAK | 9 | 75/711,800 | May 21, 1999 |
| CARDENGINE | 9 | 2,594,833 | Jul. 16, 2002 |
| <u>IKA</u> P | 9 | 76/056,728 | May 25, 2000 |
| SUPERH (STYLIZED) | 42 | 76/277,728 | Jun. 28, 2001 |
| SUPERH (AND | 9 & 42 | 76/305,844 | Aug. 28, 2001 |
| DESIGN) (SH LOGO) | <u>L.</u> . | | |
| H8-TINY | 9 | 76/401,039 | Apr. 26, 2002 |
| SH MOBILE (AND | 9 | 76/447,437 | Sept. 5, 2002 |
| DESIGN) | | | |
| SH-MOBILE | 9 | 76/447,436 | Sept. 5, 2002 |
| (STYLIZED) | | | |
| RENESAS | 7, 9, 16, | 76/488,902 | Feb. 10, 2003 |
| 1 | 37, 40, | | |
| | 41 & 42 | <u> </u> | |

CHI99 4123850-1.049677.0131

12

丁43613 US 龍塚紅(N)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kabushiki Kaisha Hitachi Seisakusho d/b/a Hitachi, Ltd., a Japanese corporation, with offices at 6, Kanda-Surugadai 4 chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan ("ASSIGNOR"), owns certain trademarks and/or service marks, and applications and/or registrations for such marks, as listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein ("MARKS"). and of all of the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto;

WHEREAS, Renesas Technology Corp., a Japanese corporation, with offices at 4-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to perfect its acquisition of all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain agreement with an effective date of April 1, 2003, assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the MARKS and in and to the registrations and/or applications for same from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is the successor to that portion of ASSIGNOR's business to which the MARKS pertain;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR wishes herein to memorialize said assignment, transfer and sale of the MARKS to ASSIGNEE;

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, and to the applications and/or registrations for the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS and the ongoing and existing business of the ASSIGNOR to which the MARKS pertain, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement thereof, effective nunc pro tunc April 1, 2003.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer this $\frac{1 \text{ st}}{200}$ day of $\frac{200}{200}$ and Assignee accepts said Assignment of Trademarks.

KABUSHIKI KAISHA HITACHI SEISAKUSHO D/B/A HITACHI, LTD.

Name: Yasuo Sakuta

Title: Executive Officer,

Intellectual Property Group

RENESAS TECHNOLOGY CORP.

By: Lambus Clavaro

Name: Kazularo Odawara Title: General Manager,

Intellectual Property Div.

RECORDED: 10/08/2003